Hollingsworth inquired regarding the remaining funds to complete the project; Ms. Fowler reported 

that they were applying for additional funding but the funding was not finite.  Moved by Council 

Member Haulsee, seconded by Council Member Hollingsworth, to accept and approve a $349,865 

(Three hundred forty-nine thousand, eight hundred sixty-five dollars) South Carolina Rural 

Infrastructure Authority Grant to provide water and part of the sewer service to the 

SouthernCarolina Industrial Regional Park.   

Amended Intergovernmental Agreement Between the County and SD2 

Administrator Graham explained that the bonding company wanted to the county to amend the